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VOLUNTEER SERVING OPPORTUNITIES // JUNE 2020 

 
BAPTISM:  
Keith Strasburger // x7108  // kstrasburger@reallifeministries.com 
 

 Volunteer to assist with baptisms (No experience necessary) 
 Choice of services – Minimum one service per weekend 

 
BUSINESS FORUM: 
 Mark Collins // 650-302-2454 // mark@markcollinsandco.com 

 Reaching out to our business community for Jesus one person at a time 
 Looking for men and women who are Christian business leaders, small business 
 Owners, CEOs, Executives, GMs, Supervisors, Managers, etc. 
 Opportunity to serve, on a very limited basis, as mentors to business folks seeking guidance 

 
REAL LIFE KIDS: 
 Tarra Reardon // x7191 // treardon@reallifeministries.com 

 Child Check-In (volunteer 15 minutes before or after each service) 

o Two adults per services  
 Nursery Ministry (Birth - 2 Years) 

o Thursday 5:45 pm - 3 Adults 

o Sunday 9:45 am  -   4 Adults  
o Sunday 11:30 am -  6 Adults 

 Preschool Ministry (3 Years – 5 years) 
o Thursday 5:45 pm – 2 Adults  
o Sunday 9:45 am  -   4 Adult 
o Sunday 11:30 am – 2 Adults  

 Elementary   (K-5th grade 
Adult Volunteers needed for weekend services – 6 male & 6 female 

o Thursday 5:45 pm  
o Sunday 8:00 am  
o Sunday 9:45 am 
o Sunday 11:30 am   

 
COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE 
Wendy Ruf // x7189 // wruf@reallifeministries.com 
 

 Volunteers – Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 9:30 am – 1:30 pm 
 Set-up Team – Tuesday and/or Thursday before – 9:00 am 
 Food Room Needs 

o Volunteers – Tues, Wed. Thursday (9:30 am – 1:30 pm) 
o Helpers – Monday    (Must be able to lift 50 lbs. and load & unload pallets, stock shelves, freezers, 

refrigerators  9:00am - -2pm 
o Drivers –  Mon & Tues 9:00 – 2:00 pm 

 Must be able to lift 50 + pounds)  
 
Connections  - Kelly Caldero – X7123 – kcaldero@reallifeministries.com 

 Volunteers for “new guest”  kiosks – for weekend services 

mailto:kcaldero@reallifeministries.com
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CREATIVE ARTS: 
 Tammy Snowder // x7167 // tsnowder@reallifeministries.com 

 Audio/Visual (to volunteer for either Thursday, Sunday, both, or various other ministries throughout the 
week) Includes: Lighting Operators, Camera Operators, Audio Engineers, Monitor Engineers, Online 
Campus A/V, Stage Manager, Computer Graphic Operators, Stage Hands  – no experience necessary    

 Setup and Teardown, Helping with equipment setup and tear down as well as stage 
props and transitions on stage during services.   – no experience necessary  

   
SCHOOL OF CREATIVE ARTS: 

 Instructors & assistant instructors in any creative field mentioned above or virtually any  

creative field including but not limited to writing, photography, dance, drama, graphic  

arts, animation, fine arts, culinary arts, interior design 

 Event setup and logistics team to help setup and tear down events, classes, and  

Workshops 

 Host – friendly welcoming people to help participants navigate the check-in process. 

 Summer special events – kid’s drum line mini-camp and creative arts mini-camp 
 

FACILITIES: 
 John Jesseph // x7135 // jjesseph@reallifeministries.com 

 Chair Crew – Gary James – x7180 – gjames@reallifeministries.com 
o Set-up Thursday mornings 8:00 – 9:00am  - Need people every Thursday. 
o Set-up for special events 

 
 Custodial Team – Troy Martz – tmartz@reallifeministries.com 

o Volunteers to assist with various cleaning tasks 
o Tuesdays – Thursdays   4:00pm – 8:00pm 
o Fridays   2:00pm – 6:00pm 

 
 Kitchen Crew – John Jesseph x 7135– jjesseph@reallifeministries.com 

o First Thursdays of the month – Thursday at 1:00pm – 4:00pm  
o helping to deep clean the main kitchen 
o Weekly volunteer to clean various kitchen areas 

 
HOSPITALITY: 
 Gabe Cleave // x7209 //  gcleave@reallifeministries.com 

 Ushers – weekly 
 Sunday 11:30am – 5 people 

 
 Young Adult Greeters - 2x a month 

 Sunday 8am – 2 people 
 Sunday 9:45am – 4 people 
 Sunday 11:30am – 2 people 

 
  Shuttle Drivers – 2x a month 

 Sunday 8am - 2 people 
 Sunday 11:30am - 1 person 
  

 Communion Servers - weekly 
 Thursday 545pm – 2 people 
 Sunday 11:30am – 6 people  
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IT DEPARTMENT: 
Chris Wagner // x7193 // cwagner@reallifeministries.com  or  
Sam Wagner x7160 swagner@reallifeministries.com 

 Help Desk (installing software, updating computers, etc.)  
 Network Cable Installation 
 IT Professionals (Duties will vary according to specialties)  

 
LIFE GROUPS: 
Casey Doyle // x7136 // cdoyle@reallifeministries.com  

 Leaders & Host Homes – Evan Meske x 7197 
 Administrative Help – Casey Doyle  x 7136 
 Men’s Breakfast – Kitchen Clean-up   

 
ONLINE CAMPUS: 
Heidi Yount // x7198 // hyount@reallifeministries.com 

 Chat Host 
 Creative Team  
 Admin Volunteer  
 Prayer Team 

 
PASTORAL CARE: 
 Lydia Grubb // x7106 //  lgrubb@reallifeministries.com 

 Prayer Team Members – Tuesday am, Wednesday pm & weekend services 
 Office clerical help – time flexible  
 Serving – Knit, Pray & Crochet or Quilting Team  
 Set-up and tear down for memorials and prayer events  

 
REAL LIFE CAFÉ: 
 Jesse Hill // 208-777-7325 

 Thursdays  
o 2 - make free coffee – start at 3:30pm 
o Barista on Thursdays 

 Sundays  
o 4 -  Hospitality at Free Coffee Bar  
o Barista’s needed at all service – no experience necessary – will train 

 
REAL LIFE UNIVERSITY:  
Casey Doyle x 7136  cdoyle@reallifeministries.com 

 Audio/Video – Sunday mornings and Video Editing  

 Class facilitators during weekend services 
 Greeters 
 Set up and coffee (before 8am) and tear down (after 11:15) 

 
RECEPTION/FRONT DESK: 
 Jeannie Waco // x7100 // jwaco@reallifeministries.com 

 Volunteers to assist with phones.  
Flexibility based on availability, open Monday – Thursday 

 
RECOVERY: 
Myles Devlin //  x7120 //  mdevlin@reallifeministries.com 

 Kitchen help Tuesdays 4:00 pm to 6:30 pm 
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ROCK DATA BASE: 
Sam Wagner // x7160 //  swagner@reallifeministries.com 

  Developer experience necessary (MSSQL, ASP.NET, Bootstrap, jQuery) 
 
REAL LIFE SENIORS: 
 Bobbi Putman // x7161 // bobbi@reallifeministries.com 

 Facebook Admin 
 Newsletter editor 
 Event Planning & Facilitation 

 
THRIFT STORE: 
Karen Swanstrom // 208-777-0927 // kswanstrom@reallifeministries.com 

 Sort, price, tag & hang clothing and linens 
 Merchandising housewares 
 Organizing specific departments  
 Donators – Please think of us when you are downsizing or spring cleaning 
 Shoppers – What a great way to support RLM’s Benevolence Ministry! 

 
REAL LIFE WOMEN: 
 Sara Short // x7131 // sshort@reallifeministries.com  

 Ladies Night Out  
o Tear-down Team  
o Coffee service  

 
REAL LIFE YOUNG ADULTS: 
 Gabe Cleave// x 7209 // gcleave@reallifeministries.com 

 Small Group Leadership Team  
 Prayer Team 
 Administration help 
 Child Care 

 
REAL LIFE YOUTH:   
Middle School // Debbie Sexton // x7153 // dsexton@reallifeministries.com 

 Need Help in the office – Monday – Thursdays 9am – 2pm 
 Need Help for Wednesday Youth Group 

o Small Group Leader  
o Childcare 
o Audio & Video  
o Check-in  
o Parking attendants  
 

High School // Jordan Lund // x7212 // jlund@reallifeministries.com 
 Monday Night Small Group Leaders/Co-leaders 

o Child care 
 Cook for leaders before meeting on Monday afternoons 
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SPORTS & OUTDOORS: 
Eddie Bateman x7157 or Ann Cone x 7148 // reallifesports@reallifeministries.com 

Coaching & Officiating 

  
Youth and Adult Sports –Fall Sports 

 Youth Sports (Co-ed Flag Football, Co-ed Soccer and Girls’ Volleyball) 

o    Coaches, assistant coaches 

o  Score keepers, game day volunteers, concession workers 

  Adult Sports (Soccer and Volleyball)  

o  Coaches, assistant coaches 

o  Score keepers, game day volunteers, concession volunteers 

 Outdoors Team 

o Event Team for large events 

o  Hunting 

o Fishing 

o  Hiking 

 Hunter Safety 

o Instructors – or if you want to be an instructor 
o Room Hosts – help with set-up, snacks, etc.  

 
 
TRAIL LIFE USA: 
 

 Troup Volunteers – Scout Masters, Committee Members and Event Coordinators ,  

 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 

If you love Sports and the Outdoors, you know that it takes an army to organize.  If you have that gifting 
and need a place to utilize it, Sports and Outdoors would love to have you! 

EVENT PLANNING TEAM: 

This team will help develop large events that will help connect the community to Real Life Ministries 
through Sports and Outdoors. 

 Sports Clinics 
 Hunter Education Classes 
 Coaching Seminars 
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 Officiating Seminars 
  

Temporary SERVICE TIME: 

Sunday @5:00pm 
 

Temporary Address for Service 
1860 N Cecil Rd  

Post Falls ID 83854  
 

Office Address: 6186 W Maine St  
Spirit Lake ID 83869  

 

For Volunteer Needs, please visit:  
rlmnorthcampus.com 

 
 

SERVICE TIMES: 

Thursdays: 5:45pm  
Sundays:  8:00am, 9:45am & 11:30am 

 
610 N 4th Street // Coeur d’Alene, ID 

 

For Volunteer Needs please visit: rlmcda.com 
 

 
For more information about volunteering and the various ministry opportunities, please contact us 

at the Next Steps kiosk location in the building 1 lobby. You can also contact us at 
volunteer@reallifeministries.com or call Bobbi at 208-777-7325 x 7161. 

 

 
 


